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EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, Apr i l 1961 

Month of A-oril 1961 ! 1 Jam: :arv - A-oril IQ61 
Federal * Current earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

i 
Current j 
net | 

earnings 1 

Profit 
1 

Interest Unallocated 
Reserve 

Bank 
Discounts 

and 
advances 

U. S. Govt, 
s ecur i t i e s y 

Other 
sources 

2 / 
Total 

Current 
expenses 

Current 
net 

earnings 1 

i 
Current j 
net | 

earnings 1 

and 
loss 

account 
( c r e d i t ) 

Accrued 
dividends 

on F. R. 
notes s ince 

January 1 

net 
earnings 

3 / 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

$13,601 
23,216 

9,093 
6,002 

$4,029,959 
18,752,830 

4,370,176 
6,420,478 

$781 
107,992 

1 ,202 
1,583 

$4,044,341 
18,884,033 
4,380,471 
6,428,063 

$826,562 
2,562,046 

689,120 
1,038,161 

$3,217,779 
16,321,992 

3,691,351 
5,389,902 

$13,188,811 
67,540,492 
14,791,970 

' 21,996,569 

$113,025 
530,943 
121,951 
179,410 

$405,662 
2,326,472 

485,106 
773,944 

$9,362,586 
44,920,430 

9,822,347 
13,981,521 

$3,533,588 
20,824,533 

4,606,468 
7,420,514 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 

10,885 
11,699 
28,035 
10,402 

4,689,922 
4,160,390 

12,932,674 
3,046,273 

240 
1,743 
1,422 

572 

4,701,047 
4,174,332 

12,962,131 
3,057,247 

887,754 
884,067 

2,047,591 
755,993 

3,813,293 
3,290,265 

10,914,540 
2,301,254 

15,913,683 
13,435,903 
45,199,356 
9,680,417 

132,674 
115,998 

• 366,448 
85,467 

383,563 
456,036 

1,188,961 
280,587 

10,854,591 
7,286,482 

29,603,224 
6,384,702 

4,808,203 
5,809,383 

14,773,619 
3,100,595 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

7,117 
30,741 

3,069 
5,787 

1,770,254 
3,297,607 
3,073,267 
9,070,454 

460 
3,012 

622 
468 

1,777,831 
3,331,360 
3,076,958 
9,076,709 

429,568" 
674,204 
649,6i4 

1,430,797 

.1 ,348,263 
2,657,156 
2,427,344 
7,645,912 

5,357,833 
10,686,458 

9,680,753 
30,638,049 

48,336 
92,121 
84,927 

. 240,3.95 

191,097 
353,875 
475,194 

1,045,647 

3,488,858 
7,017,924 
6,236,404 

11,662,928 

1,726,214 
3,406,780 
3,054,062 

18,169,869 

TOTAL: 
April 1961 
March 1961 
April i960 
Jan.-Apr. 1961 
Jan.-Apr. i960 

159,647 
199 ,.160 

2,079,756 
843,118 

9,933,472 

75,614,784 
78,428,719 
92,033,410 

308,916,980 
364,718,470 

120,097 
127,976 
130,665 
517,330 
701,663 

75,894,528 
78,755,855 
94,243,831 

310,277,428 
375,353,605 

12,875,477 
13,571,421 
12,526,878 
52,167,134 
50,061,017 

63,019,051 
65,184,434 
81,716,953 

258,110,294 
325,292,588 

258,110,294 
325,292,588 

2,111,695 
12,002,664 

r^r-rC 

8,366,144 
7,854,276 

160,621,997 
233,662,14c 

91,233,843 
95,773,336 

~ A p r i l i960, $376,694; January - Apr i l 1961, $712,032; January - Apr i l i960, $723,510. 
2 / Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, Apr i l 1961, $106,504; March 1961, $114,658; Apr i l i960, $110,553; 

January - Apr i l 1961, $462,293; January - Apr i l i960, $569,975* 
3 / Includes amounts f o r current month applicable to i n t e r e s t on Federal Reserve notes . BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 

May 23, 1961. 
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