Federal Reserve Bank	Month of			April	April 1961			January - April 1961				
	`Current earnings					Current	Current	Profit		Interest	 Unallocated	
	Discounts and advances	U. S. Govt. securities	Other sources 2/	Total	Current expenses	net earnings	net earnings	and loss account (credit)	Accrued dividends	on F. R. notes since January 1	net earnings <u>3</u> /	
Boston New York Philadelphia Cleveland	\$13,601 23,216 9,093 6,002	\$4,029,959 18,752,830 4,370,176 6,420,478	\$781 107,992 1,202 1,583	\$4,044,341 18,884,038 4,380,471 6,428,063	\$826,562 2,562,046 689,120 1,038,161	\$3,217,779 16,321,992 3,691,351 5,389,902	\$13,188,811 67,540,492 14,791,970 21,996,569	\$113,025 530,943 121,951 179,410	\$405,662 2,326,472 485,106 773,944	\$9,362,586 44,920,430 9,822,347 13,981,521	\$3,533,588 20,824,533 4,606,468 7,420,514	
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis	10,885 11,699 28,035 10,402	4,689,922 4,160,890 12,932,674 3,046,273	240 1,743 1,422 572	4,701,047 4,174,332 12,962,131 3,057,247	887,754 884,067 2,047,591 755,993	3,813,293 3,290,265 10,914,540 2,301,254	15,913,683 13,435,903 45,199,356 9,680,417	132,674 115,998 · 366,448 85,467	383,563 456,036 1,188,961 280,587	10,854,591 7,286,482 29,603,224 6,384,702	4,808,203 5,809,383 14,773,619 3,100,595	
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	7,117 30,741 3,069 5,787	1,770,254 3,297,607 3,073,267 9,070,454	460 3,012 622 468	1,777,831 3,331,360 3,076,958 9,076,709	429,568 [.] 674,204 649,614 1,430,797	.1,348,263 2,657,156 2,427,344 7,645,912	5,357,833 10,686,458 9,680,753 30,638,049	48,336 92,121 84,927 240,395	191,097 353,875 475,194 1,045,647	3,488,858 7,017,924 6,236,404 11,662,928	1,726,214 3,406,780 3,054,082 18,169,869	
TOTAL: April 1961 March 1961 April 1960 JanApr. 1961 JanApr. 1960	2,079,756 843,118	75,614,784 78,428,719 92,033,410 308,916,980 364,718,470	120,097 127,976 130,665 517,330 701,663	75,894,528 78,755,855 94,243,831 310,277,428 375,353,605	12,875,477 13,571,421 12,526,878 52,167,134 50,061,017	63,019,051 65,184,434 81,716,953 258,110,294 325,292,588	258,110,294 325,292,588	2,111,695 12,002,664	8,366,144 7,854,276	160,621,997 233,662,140	91,233,848 95,778,836	

^{1/} Includes earnings on U. S. Government securities not in System Open Market Account: New York, April 1961, \$30,078; March 1961, \$13,256; April 1960, \$376,694; January - April 1961, \$712,032; January - April 1960, \$723,510.

of KANSAS CITY
MAY 29 1961

Research Library

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS May 23, 1961.

^{2/} Includes earnings on acceptances: New York, April 1961, \$106,504; March 1961, \$114,658; April 1960, \$110,553; January - April 1961, \$462,293; January - April 1960, \$569,975.

^{3/} Includes amounts for current month applicable to interest on Federal Reserve notes.